

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 179 of 2025

Pramod Singh & Anr.	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Sushil Mohan & Others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents	:

08/2nd February 2026

- 1. The argument has remained inconclusive.
- 2. As the court’s time is over, post this case for further argument on 4th February 2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-