

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Second Appeal No. 179 of 2025

Pramod Singh and another ... **Appellants**

Versus

Sushil Mohan and others Respondents

— — —

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

— — —

For the Appellants : Mr. Kundan Kumar Ambastha, Advocate

10/09.02.2026

This matter has been listed at the instance of the office.

2. It has been pointed out that in order dated 04.02.2026, there is an inadvertent error in paragraph 8 wherein the case has been directed to be posted on 18.02.2026 instead of 18.03.2026.
3. Perused the order and being satisfied with the office note, the next dated fixed as mentioned in paragraph 8 of the order dated 04.02.2026 is directed to be read as 18.03.2026 instead of 18.02.2026.
4. Office is directed to make necessary correction in paragraph 8 of the order dated 04.02.2026.
5. Post this case on 18.03.2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)