

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Second Appeal No. 179 of 2025

Pramod Singh & Another				Appellant
	Versus			
Sushil Mohan & Others				Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant	: Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Shray Mishra, Advocate

11/06.05.2026 Let this matter be listed on 10th June, 2026 under the heding High on Board.

Learned counsel appearing for all the respondents fairly submits that he will instruct the respondents not to take any hectic steps in the execution case till 10th June, 2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Anit
Uploaded
11.05.2026